

HD Perfect Autowork Pte Ltd

Company Reg No: 202136904Z

8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, #08-09 Premier@Kaki Bukit
Singapore 415875

Tel : 6341 6789 Fax: 6341 6778
E-mail:hdperfectautowork@gmail.com



HD PERFECT
AUTOWORK PTE LTD

DATE : 15.01.2022

TO : CHINA TAIPING MOTOR CLAIMS DEPTS
VEHICLE NO : XE5300R
MODEL : MIT-FUSO FP70HDA00050
DATE OF ACCIDENT : 15.01.2022
TIME OF ACCIDENT : 09:55 HRS

FP70HDA00050

WE APPEND HEREUNDER THE ESTIMATED COST OF REPAIRS TO BE CARRIED OUT TO THE ABOVE VEHICLE.

CLAIM DETAIL : PARTS

S/N	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT LIST PRICE	TOTAL COST PRICE
1	FRONT WINDSCREEN <i>chopped</i>	1	\$ 2,790.17	\$ 2,790.17
2	FRONT WINDSCREEN MOULDING <i>new</i>	1	\$ 694.38	\$ 694.38
3	BONNET <i>new Buckled</i>	1	\$ 2,349.98	\$ 2,349.98
4	BONNET LOCK	2	\$ 72.58	\$ 145.16
5	BONNET HINGE <i>new</i>	2	\$ 214.87	\$ 429.74
6	BONNET DAMPER	1	\$ 184.79	\$ 184.79
7	BONNET EMBLEM 'FUSO' <i>new</i>	1	\$ 320.88	\$ 320.88
8	FRONT GRILLE <i>cracked</i>	1	\$ 556.77	\$ 556.77
9	FRONT GRILLE BASE <i>new</i>	1	\$ 558.51	\$ 558.51
10	FRONT GRILLE LOGO <i>new</i>	1	\$ 307.30	\$ 307.30
11	FRONT GRILLE EMBLEM 'SUPER GREAT' <i>new</i>	1	\$ 202.50	\$ 202.50
12	FRONT BUMPER <i>Distorted</i>	1	\$ 2,645.41	\$ 2,645.41
13	FRONT BUMPER CENTRE STEP GARNISH <i>new</i>	2	\$ 121.04	\$ 242.08
14	FRONT BUMPER CENTER STEP GARNISH UPPER <i>new</i>	1	\$ 71.79	\$ 71.79
15	FRONT BUMPER TOWING COVER GARNISH LH <i>cracked</i>	1	\$ 120.61	\$ 120.61
16	FRONT BUMPER SIDE GARNISH LH <i>missing</i>	1	\$ 127.30	\$ 127.30
17	FRONT BUMPER CENTER COVER GARNISH <i>cracked</i>	1	\$ 346.16	\$ 346.16
18	FRONT BUMPER UPPER SIDE PANEL INNER <i>Best</i>	2	\$ 186.53	\$ 373.06
19	FRONT HEADLAMP LH <i>cracked</i>	1	\$ 974.85	\$ 974.85
20	FRONT HEADLAMP RING LH <i>Missing</i>	1	\$ 305.22	\$ 305.22
21	FRONT HEADLAMP SUPPORT BRACKET LH <i>new</i>	1	\$ 314.75	\$ 314.75
22	FRONT FOG LAMP LH <i>cracked</i>	1	\$ 296.48	\$ 296.48
23	FRONT LAMP WIRE HARNESS LH <i>new</i>	1	\$ 7,566.84	\$ 7,566.84
24	ROOF LINING <i>new</i>	1	\$ 2,471.69	\$ 2,471.69
25	CABIN ROOF TOP SIDE PANEL LH <i>Repair</i>	1	\$ 1,325.41	\$ 1,325.41
26	CABIN ROOF TOP SIDE TRIM LH <i>Repair</i>	1	\$ 342.18	\$ 342.18
27	SIDE MIRROR STAND LH <i>Best</i>	1	\$ 1,300.47	\$ 1,300.47
28	SIDE MIRROR ROUND LH <i>cracked</i>	1	\$ 384.44	\$ 384.44

27,749.25

TO : CHINA TAIPIING MOTOR CLAIMS DEPTS
 VEHICLE NO : XE5300R
 MODEL : MIT-FUSO FP70HDA00050
 DATE OF ACCIDENT : 15.01.2022
 TIME OF ACCIDENT : 09:55 HRS

29	SIDE MIRROR SQUARE LH (BIG) <i>3 missing</i>	1	\$ 395.84	\$ 395.84	✓
30	SIDE MIRROR SQUARE LH (SMALL)	1	\$ 327.14	\$ 327.14	✓
31	FRONT PILLAR INNER LH <i>3 Repair</i>	1	\$ 1,321.12	\$ 1,321.12	+
32	FRONT PILLAR OUTER LH	1	\$ 1,468.17	\$ 1,468.17	+
33	FRONT DOOR LH <i>Buckled</i>	1	\$ 3364.73	\$ 3364.73	✓
34	FRONT DOOR INNER TRIM LH <i>New</i>	1	\$ 1,809.77	\$ 1,809.77	+
35	FRONT DOOR WEATHER STRIP LH <i>New</i>	1	\$ 511.33	\$ 511.33	+
36	FRONT DOOR FRAME WEATHER STRIP LH <i>New</i>	1	\$ 341.60	\$ 341.60	+
37	FRONT DOOR OUTER STRIP LH <i>New</i>	1	\$ 560.49	\$ 560.49	+
38	FRONT DOOR LAMP LH <i>Cracked</i>	1	\$ 118.77	\$ 118.77	✓
39	FRONT CORNER PANEL <i>Cracked</i>	2	\$ 543.90	\$ 1,087.80	✓
40	FRONT CORNER PANEL INNER SUPPORT BRACKET (FRONT) LH <i>3 missing</i>	2	\$ 155.04	\$ 310.08	125
41	FRONT CORNER PANEL INNER SUPPORT BRACKET (REAR) LH	1	\$ 111.88	\$ 111.88	✓
42	FRONT CORNER PANEL SIDE RUBBER LH <i>cut</i>	2	\$ 63.75	\$ 127.50	-
43	FRONT WHEEL ARCED GARNISH LH <i>New</i>	1	\$ 32.38	\$ 32.38	+
44	FRONT WHEEL FENDER LH <i>3 missing</i>	1	\$ 608.58	\$ 608.58	+
45	FENDER SIDE GARNISH LH	1	\$ 564.62	\$ 564.62	+
46	FENDER SIDE GARNISH INNER STRIP LH <i>New</i>	1	\$ 222.10	\$ 222.10	+
47	FRONT UPPER STEP PANEL LH <i>cut</i>	1	\$ 317.51	\$ 317.51	✓
48	FRONT CENTER STEP PANEL INNER GARNISH LH <i>Cracked</i>	1	\$ 540.14	\$ 540.14	✓
49	FRONT CENTRE STEP PANEL LH <i>New</i>	1	\$ 316.81	\$ 316.81	+
50	FRONT LOWER STEP PANEL INNER GARNISH LH <i>New</i>	1	\$ 540.14	\$ 540.14	+
51	FRONT LOWER STEP PANEL LH <i>New</i>	1	\$ 316.81	\$ 316.81	+
52	FRONT LOWER STEP PANEL LOWER GARNISH LH <i>New</i>	1	\$ 399.98	\$ 399.98	+
53	FRONT LOWER STEP PANEL BOTTOM GARNISH REFLECTOR LH <i>New</i>	1	\$ 38.27	\$ 38.27	+
54	FRONT LOWER STEP PANEL SUPPORT BRACKET LH (FRONT) <i>New</i>	1	\$ 526.86	\$ 526.86	+
55	FRONT LOWER STEP PANEL SUPPORT BRACKET LH (REAR) <i>New</i>	1	\$ 456.20	\$ 456.20	+
56	AIRCON CONDENSER <i>New</i>	1	\$ 2,496.10	\$ 2,496.10	+
57	AIRCON CONDENSER BRACKET <i>New</i>	1	\$ 454.18	\$ 454.18	+
58	AIRCON FAN COWLING <i>Cracked</i>	1	\$ 856.77	\$ 856.77	485
59	AIRCON FAN MOTOR <i>New</i>	1	\$ 782.63	\$ 782.63	+
60	AIRCON PIPE (BIG) <i>?</i>	1	\$ 261.19	\$ 261.19	+
61	AIRCON PIPE (SMALL) <i>New</i>	1	\$ 302.36	\$ 302.36	+
62	TEMPERATURE SENSOR	1	\$ 122.81	\$ 122.81	+

20353132
1506499

TOTAL PRICE \$ 40,921.40
 Less 25% \$ 10,230.35
 SUB TOTAL PRICE \$ 51,151.75

22,012.66

49,761.91

37,321.43

CLAIM DETAILS: SPECIAL NETT

TO : CHINA TAIPING MOTOR CLAIMS DEPTS
 VEHICLE NO : XE5300R
 MODEL : MIT-FUSO FP70HDA00050
 DATE OF ACCIDENT : 15.01.2022
 TIME OF ACCIDENT : 09:55 HRS

S/N	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT S/NETT	TOTAL S/NETT
1	FRONT NUMBER PLATE <i>the car</i>	1	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00
2	FRONT BUMPER CENTRE STEP GARNISH CLIP (SET) <i>per</i>	1	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00 20
3	FRONT BUMPER TOWING COVER GARNISH CLIP (SET) <i>per</i>	1	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00 20
4	FRONT BUMPER SIDE GARNISH CLIP (SET) <i>per</i>	1	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00 20
5	FRONT WINDSCREEN GLASS SEALANT <i>the</i>	1	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00 80
6	FRONT ROOF TOP SIDE TRIM CLIP <i>the car</i>	1	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00
7	FRONT ROOF TOP SIDE PANEL SEALANT <i>the car</i>	1	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00
8	FRONT CENTRE STEP PANEL INNER GARNISH CLIP (SET) <i>the car</i>	1	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00
9	FRONT LOWER STEP PANEL LOWER GARNISH CLIP (SET) <i>the car</i>	1	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00
10	FRONT LOWER STEP PANEL BOTTOM GARNISH CLIP (SET) <i>the car</i>	1	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00
11	FRONT WHEEL ARCED GARNISH CLIP (SET) <i>the car</i>	1	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00
12	FRONT CENTER GRILLE CLIP (SET) <i>the car</i>	1	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00 30
13	FRONT ERP BRACKET <i>the car</i>	1	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00 20
14	BONNET STICKER 'COMPANY STICKER' <i>the car</i>	1	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00 250
15	FRONT DOOR STICKER 'SGIFT PILOT' <i>the car</i>	1	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00 50

490 TOTAL \$ 1,790.00

CLAIM DETAILS: LABOUR AND SPRAY PAINTING

S/N	JOB DESCRIPTION	PRICE	ADJUSTED COST
1	TO PANEL BEAT, KNOCK, WELD, CUT, ADJUST, STRAIGHTEN, GRAZE, ALIGN	\$ 3,200.00	2200
2	TO PUTTY, SPRAY PAINT, POLISH, WAX	\$ 2,000.00	1700
3	TO SPRAY RUST PROOFING AND UNDER COAT	\$ 250.00	100
4	REMOVE AND REFIX UPHOLSTERY AND ROOF LINING TO FACILITATE REPAIR	\$ 650.00	200
5	REMOVE AND REFIX FRONT WINDSCREEN GLASS	\$ 180.00	180 ✓
6	REFOCUS HEADLAMP BEAM	\$ 180.00	x
7	REMOVE AND REINSTALL FRONT WINDOW GLASS	\$ 180.00	180
8	TRANSFER FRONT DOOR MECAHNISM	\$ 120.00	100
9	REMOVE BAD REFIX DASHBOARD	\$ 650.00	x

TO : CHINA TAIPIING MOTOR CLAIMS DEPTS
 VEHICLE NO : XE5300R
 MODEL : MIT-FUSO FP70HDA00050
 DATE OF ACCIDENT : 15.01.2022
 TIME OF ACCIDENT : 09:55 HRS

10	REMOVE AND REFIX AIRCON CONDENSER AND REFILL AIR CON GAS	\$ 280.00	140
11	TO CHECK DIAGNOSTICS OF VEHICLE MANAGEMENT/CONTROL UNITS, RESET MEMORIES TO SPECIFICATION ETC.	\$ 480.00	x

4680

TOTAL \$8,170.00

TOTAL PARTS COST : \$ 52,941.75
 TOTAL LABOUR COST : \$ 8,170.00
 TOTAL REPAIR COST : \$ ~~61,111.75~~ 47,281.43

NB: THIS IS ONLY AN ESTIMATE AND SHOULD ADDITIONAL WORK BE FOUND NECESSARY TO BE CARRIED OUT IN THE COURSE OF REPAIRS, EXTRA MATERIALS AND LABOUR COST WILL BE CHARGED ACCORDINGLY WHICH HOWEVER, YOU WILL BE INFORMED PRIOR TO ACTION TAKEN.
 PARTS PRICES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGES.

YOURS FAITHFULLY,

IRENE
 SERVICE ADVISOR
 IRENE
 HP : 8297 9787

Adrian Lj
 L/S 18/01/22

12 Days.
 Total: 20414359
 L/S 16.3K.

16.3K

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- To resurvey before/after spray painting
- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer
 Signature:
 Date: